E-1
E
S
o
len
o
id
 V

C D1 DC12  EDC64-D1-1A 	 2.2 26 10.8 to 13.2 ECB64-D1 	 2.6 31.0 10.8 to 13.2
D2 DC24  EDC64-D2-1A 	 1.1 26 21.6 to 26.4 ECB64-D2 	 1.5 36.0 21.6 to 26.4
Explanation of model No.
SS – G 03 – A 3 X – * R – C2 – J22
Design number
    31: 01 size
    22: 03 size for mounting bolt M8
  J22: 03 size for mounting bolt M6
Power supply
  C: AC (50/60Hz)	 C1=AC100V    C115=AC110V    C2=AC200V    C230=AC220V
  D: DC	 D1=DC12V    D2=DC24V
  E: AC (Built-in rectifier; 50/60Hz)
	 E1=AC100V    E115=AC115V    E2=AC200V    E230=AC230V
With indicator light
Auxiliary symbol (Can be combined in alphabetic sequence.)
  F: Shockless type (Available with power supply D*, E)
  G: Surgeless type (Available with power supply C*, D*)
  N: With manual push-button
  Q: Quick return type (Available with power supply E*)
Transition Flow Path(Specify for A2X, H2X, E2X, A3X, H3X, E3X, A3Z, H3Z, E3Z, C7Y only)
Center position
Operation Method
Nominal diameter
  01 size
  03 size
Mounting method
  G: Cascade mounting
Wet type solenoid operated directional control valve
X Y Z
Closed Semi-open Open
0 1 2 3 4 5
T
A B
P T
A B
P T
A B
P T
A B
P T
A B
P T
A B
P T
A B
P
6 7 8 9 1S 6S
T
A B
P T
A B
P T
A B
P T
A B
P T
A B
P
A B
P T
Note 1: P = Pressure port; A and B = Connection port to cylinder, etc.; T(R) = Connection port to tank
A H C E
Spring Offset Spring Center Detent
T
A B
P
b
P
BA
T
a
T
A B